## DAVIESS COUNTY FISCAL COURT NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

After having summary second reading at its meeting on March 21, 2024, the Daviess County Fiscal Court adopted:

**02-2024 KOC A.104.01 (2024)** - An Ordinance Amending the Daviess County Fiscal Court budget for fiscal year 2023/2024, to include:

Increase/ (Decrease) the following revenue accounts to include unbudgeted receipts from: 01-4504-000-10 FEMA HMGP Grants \$ 35,000.00 01-4504-000-17 ARPA KIA Hydrants Project \$1,180,000.00 03-4510-000-00 State Grants \$ 45,000.00 Increase/ (Decrease) expenditure accounts: 01-8099-741-00 FEMA HMGP Grants \$ 35,000.00 01-8099-741-32 ARPA KIA Hydrants Project \$1,180,000.00 03-5101-725-00 Equipment - Other \$ 45,000.00

Adopted by the Daviess County Fiscal Court on March 21, 2024.

Copies of the full text of the ordinance is available for public inspection in the County Judge/Executive's Office, Courthouse, Room 202, 212 St. Ann Street, Owensboro, Kentucky, Monday through Friday, from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. & on-line at <u>www.daviessky.org</u>.

The Daviess County Fiscal Court certifies that the summary above is true and correct and written in a way calculated to inform the public of their content.

Daviess County Fiscal Court By: Brooke Hagan Fiscal Court Clerk

PREPARED BY: John Burlew Daviess County Attorney